
 

 
 

State of Rhode Island Water Resources Board 
RI Division of Statewide Planning 
235 Promenade Street, Suite 230 
Providence, RI 02908 
 (401) 222-7901  FAX: (401) 222-2083 

 

Via Email Only 
 
      August 13, 2024  

Peter D. Ruggiero, Esq. 
peter@rubroc.com 
Ruggiero, Brochu & Petrarca 
1130 Ten Road Rd, D-102 
North Kingstown, RI 02852 
 
Re:  Zimniski and Gagnon Appeal of Jamestown Water Service Extension Decision  

Saletin Appeal of Jamestown Water Service Extension Decision  
Andreoni Appeal of Jamestown Water Service Extension Decision  
Frechette Appeal of Jamestown Water Service Extension Decision 

 
Dear Attorney Ruggiero: 
 
Pursuant to the attached Rules of Procedure for Administrative Hearings (490-RICR-00-00-9, 
9.4 D and 9.5 E), the Water Resources Board (“WRB”) respectfully requests the following:  

• A full written assessment of the relevant sections of the current, approved Water Supply 
System Management Plan as it applies to the final decision. 

• An original or certified copy of the stenographic record of the hearing in each of the 
matters listed above and the final decision.  Further, please provide the WRB with all 
exhibits and evidence entered as full exhibits and/or exhibits marked for identification 
purposes at hearing.  

Please provide one (1) hard copy and an electronic copy of each of the above requested 
documents at your earliest convenience, but no later than August 25, 2024. Please contact me 
with any questions at kathleen.crawley@doa.ri.gov. 
 
Regards, 
 
 
Kathleen Crawley 
Acting General Manager 
 
Enclosure: Rules of Procedure for Administrative Hearings 
 
Cc: Matthew Smith, Esq. (matthew.smith@doa.ri.gov) 
Marisa A. Desautel, Esq. (marisa@desautelbrowning.com)  
Joelle C. Rocha, Esq. (jrocha@duffysweeney.com)  
Michael L. Mineau, Esq. (mmineau@psh.com) 
Christian S. Infantolino, Esq. (cinfantolino@jamestownlawyer.com) 
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